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Grounded in Tradition - Committed to Excellence . . -

Welcome to the 2016-2017 School Year

One of the joys of being in public
school education is that every new
school year brings with it a renewed
spirit of excitement.

This is espe-
Together with cially true in
the community, Lakeshore Pub-
Lakeshore has lic Schools this

year for many
reasons. First,

created programs
and provides the

facilities that the building
create many renovations
pathways to and technol-
success for our ogy upgrades
that were the
students.
cornerstone
of the 2013

Bond have been completed. The focus
of this work has been to create facilities
that support innovation and provide

state-of-the-art technologies to our
staff and students at every moment of
the day. The improvements included
enhanced science labs and CTE spaces,
interactive classroom technology, and a
robust infrastructure that supports 1:1
technology. We are also finalizing the
transformation of our media centers
through a $600,000 commitment from
the Lakeshore Excellence Foundation.
Lakeshore students will be greeted

this fall in upgraded, technology rich
schools led by exceptional teachers and
leaders.

None of this would have been
possible without the support of our
outstanding community.

In addition to the facilities and technol-
ogy upgrades, we have completed an

“The Lakeshore Excellence
Foundation is garnering
recognition for significantly
increasing funding support of
Lakeshore Public Schools. Over
the past three years, rising
amounts have been applied to
grants and major projects.”

Read the LEF insert in this

extensive study of our District, a study
that provides the basis for our work
moving forward. That work will honor
our traditions and push us forward
while we create programs that support
the individual growth of our students
as they prepare for an ever-changing
world. This year, we will begin to roll
out a Science, Technology, Engineering
and Math (STEM) curriculum at Lake-
shore Middle School, with offerings
expanding to Lakeshore High School
and our three elementary schools in
the coming years. Again, this effort

is being supported by the Lakeshore
Excellence Foundation. Additionally,
Lakeshore will also offer Machine Tool-
ing for the first time in a brand new
facility created through the 2013 Bond.
Also, Lakeshore High School will offer
a Middle College program in partner-

Continued NEXT page.
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2016-2017 Lakeshore Board of
Education Regular Meetings

Regular Board meetings are held
on the second Monday of the
month at 5:30 PM. in the Middle
School Media Center.

REGULAR MEETING DATES
2016-2017

September 12, 2016
October 10, 2016
November 14, 2016
December 12, 2016
January 9, 2017
February 13, 2017
March 13, 2017
*April 17,2017
May 8, 2017

June 12, 2017

*The April meeting will be held on
the Third Monday due to Spring
Recess.
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Grounded in Tradition - Committed to Excellence
Superintendent’s Letter Continued ...

ship with Lake Michigan College for the first time this fall. Improved curric-
ulums in mathematics and science along with the opportunity to participate
in district-wide robotics programs carry on our strong academic focus. These
programs will help prepare students to become leaders in professions that are
among the fastest growing in the country.

Finally, we continue to support our students’ passions in the visual and per-
forming arts and athletics. By offering a wide array of opportunities for partic-
ipation in our elementary and middle schools, Lakeshore prepares our stu-
dents for award winning programs at Lakeshore High School. Both our Lancer
Marching Band and the Lakeshore High School Men’s Chorus were recognized

as the top programs in the state last school year. We renewed e
our tradition of producing a musical at the high school with Lakeshore

an outstanding performance of Bye Bye Birdie. The Berrien Public Schools
County Dancers, who train in their new facility supported by
the 2013 Bond, continue to impress audiences with impressive
shows. Last year alone, our visual arts students earned over
$350,000 in scholarship offers! In athletics, the Lancers con-
tinue to set the standard for their peers with many team and
individual titles, including our Lakeshore Boys Basketball Team
that reached the State finals. Lancers are truly leaders!

continues to seek
opportunities to
better prepare our
students for the
future.

Here in Lakeshore, we realize that communities and schools strengthen each
other. Lakeshore is distinct in its belief that students should be leaders in their
own life, and we are dedicated to providing high-quality, constantly improving
education. Together with the community, Lakeshore has created programs and
provides the facilities that create many pathways to success for our students.
Our talented and dedicated staff inspire and empower our students to discover
these paths and pursue them with character and integrity.

As always, Lakeshore is Grounded in Tradition and Committed to Excel-
lence. We look forward to our continued partnership.

Lakeshore Public Schools
Grounded in Tradition - Committed to Excellence
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The 7th Annual Adam Tilly Memorial Golf Outing

On July 9th, nearly 100 golfers came together on a perfect day at Lake
Michigan Hills to play golf in memory of a former teammate, classmate,
friend and son, Adam Tilly.

Adam was a 2001 Lakeshore High School graduate. He was
a strong athlete, starting for some great Lancer football
squads. He threw shot put and discus (and occasionally
# ran 400's) and was team captain for a track team that won
¥ state. He excelled in the classroom and served two years
on student council. Adam was a great individual on and off
the field—a selfless teammate who ALWAYS put the team’s
objectives above and beyond personal accolades.

In April 2005, he graduated from Michigan Technological
University with a Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering

degree. Adam was a recipient of the prestigious Thompson

Leah Wojahn

Scholarship, which is awarded to outstanding students in
the university’s civil engineering program. After graduating from Michigan Tech,
he accepted a civil engineering position with Pearson Construction Co.

Sadly, in July of 2006, Adam’s life was cut way short by melanoma cancer. In mem-
ory of Adam, Hans Koppenhoefer has organized this yearly golf outing for the
past seven summers. Overwhelming support of this event is received from former
teammates, friends, teachers, coaches, community leaders and family. This once
small outing among friends has grown into much more. A 501(c)(3) non-profit
organization, AT53 Inc., founded in Adam’s memory to award a yearly scholarship
to an outstanding graduating Lakeshore High School senior.

AT 53 Inc. has proudly awarded $5000.00 in scholarships in the past three
years.

This year’s recipient, Leah Wojahn will be attending Western Michigan University
in the fall to study occupational therapy. This scholarship is awarded annually to an

outstanding student who represents the hardworking and compassionate traits of
Adam Tilly. Best of Luck Leah!

This year’s outing was by far the best yet. With golfers and volunteers coming
together for a wonderful event to honor and remember Adam. AT53 Inc. wishes to
extend special thanks to our generous hole sponsors, donors, volunteers, commu-
nity leaders, families and friends. We are grateful for your support, and proud to
represent such a fine young man. We could not do this without you!

Thank You!
The Board of AT 53 Inc.

Jeft Dock, Hans Koppenhoefer, Brett Schlender, Chris Tilly, David Machemer,
Brandon Cerecke
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Upcoming Events
August 30

9th Grade Student Orientation
6-7:30pm (STUDENTS ONLY)
August 31

Elementary ‘Meet and Greet’
2-3pm (Parents & Students)
September 6 First Day of
School — Full day Grades 1-12
(Y5 & K have a special schedule)
September 7

6th Grade Back to School Night
6-7:30pm (Parents Only)
September 8

7th/8th Grade Back to School
Night 6-7:30pm (Parents Only)
September 12

HS Back to School Night
6:30-8:00pm (Primarily for Par-
ents, but Students Welcome)
September 13

Hollywood Back to School Night
Y5-2nd Gr. 6:30-7:15pm
3rd-5th Gr. 7:30-8:15pm
(Parents Only)

September 14

LATE START WEDNESDAY
Roosevelt Back to School Night
Y5-2nd Gr. 6:30-7:15pm
3rd-5th Gr. 7:30-8:15pm
(Parents Only)

September 15

Stewart Back to School Night
Y5-2nd Gr. 6:30-7:15pm
3rd-5th Gr. 7:30-8:15pm
(Parents Only)

October 17

High School Parent Teacher
Conferences 4:30-7:30pm
October 18 Middle School
Parent Teacher Conferences
4:30-7:30pm

October 20

Half day All Students

Middle and High School Parent
Teacher Conferences 12-3pm
AND 4:30-7:30pm
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Welcome New Teachers

Mikaela Hartong
(Music)

Hollywood Elementary
Mikaela is a spring 2015
graduate of Miami University
in Oxford, Ohio with a major in

Music Education. She recently
taught at the Andrew Cooke
Magnet School for the Fine
Arts and Sciences in Waukegan,
Illinois —Kindergarten through
fifth grade and has moved to
the area.

‘“‘I .'.- [h AW | 'I‘
Jennifer Connelly
(Fourth Grade)

Stewart Elementary

Jenny comes to us with several
years of successful teaching
experience under her belt.

After moving to our district
two years ago, she has wanted
to teach at Lakeshore. Sheisa
perfect fit for our Stewart team
with her strong background in
Language Arts and her desire to
give back to the community she
lives in and loves.

4

Katie Higgin

(1st grade)

Hollywood Elementary
Katie grew up in Bridgman
before attending the Univer-
sity of Michigan. She spent
the past two years teaching first
grade in Tennessee and knew
she wanted to come back to
Southwest Michigan. Katie is
very excited to be joining the
Lakeshore community.

Jill Lubbers

(Special Education)
Stewart Elementary

Jill has much experience caring
for students with special needs
after working for several years
in both Blossomland and
Trinity Lutheran School. Jill
received her master’s degree
from Calvin College in 2009
and lives in St. Joseph.

A g
Courtney Quandt
(4th grade)

Hollywood Elementary
Courtney is a graduate of West-
ern Michigan University with a
bachelor’s degree in Elementary
Education. She was a long-term
substitute teacher this past
spring at Hollywood, as well as
having graduated from Lake-
shore so she is a long-standing
Lancer!

Michael Schmidt
High School Industrial
Technology Instructor
Mike is a spring graduate of

Western Michigan University
with a bachelor’s degree in In-
dustrial Technology Education.
He has over 10 years of welding
and fabrication experience out
in the field, computer experi-
ence with the most popular op-
erating systems, CAD software,
and computer programming.

Rachel Kyncl
(Kindergarten)
Roosevelt Elementary
Rachel earned her master’s

degree in Educational Leader-
ship from Grand Valley State
University and her bachelor’s
degree in Elementary Educa-
tion from Valparaiso University.
She has taught for the last 15
years at Sister Lakes Elemen-
tary School in Dowagiac but
lives in Lakeshore. All three of
her children attend Lakeshore
Schools.

r

Matthew Keim
High School P.E. & Middle
School Language Arts
Matt is a graduate of Central
Michigan University where he
earned his bachelor’s degree
and a master’s in the Art of
Teaching from Marygrove Col-
lege. Matt has recently taught
at both New Buffalo and Stur-
gis Public Schools while doing
some coaching at Lakeshore.
Matt’s family has moved to our
community and we look for-
ward to his continued service.




Kelli Battistone

(Third Grade)

Roosevelt Elementary
Kelli is a spring graduate of
Hope College with a bachelor’s

degree in Elementary Edu-
cation. She student taught

at Zeeland Christian School
before returning to her home in
the St. Joseph area, where she
is from originally. Kelliloved
her earlier days as a Lancer in
our high school dance program.

Jillian Buckleitner
HS Special Education Re-
source Room Teacher
Jillian is a spring 2016 gradu-
ate of Michigan State Universi-
ty with certifications in Special
Education-Learning Disabili-
ties, Elementary Education K-5
and Language Arts endorse-
ment grades 6-8. She is also a
former Lakeshore graduate and
is super excited to begin her
work at Lakeshore!

LAKESHORE LIGHT H H
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(Fifth Grade)

Roosevelt Elementary
Maddie taught for a couple
years in St. Joseph Schools

before moving to Illinois where
she taught last year. Now back
in the area, she is excited to
become a Lancer. She holds a
Bachelor of Science in Ele-
mentary Education from the
University of Illinois at Urba-
na-Champaign and a Masters
in Education from Concordia

University.

Alex Klunder

High School Math Teacher
Alex is a spring 2016 graduate
of Hope College with certifica-
tions in both Mathematics and
Physics. He student taught at
Holland High School. Alex is

a graduate of Lakeshore High
School and is primed to be
back in his new role as a Lancer
teacher!

Jaime Scheel
(Kindergarten)

Stewart Elementary

Jaime is a graduate of the
University of Nebraska-Lincoln
where she earned her Bache-
lor of Science degree. She has
recently taught kindergarten
through 3rd grade special
education at Green Valley
Elementary School in Denver,
Colorado. She and her new
husband just bought a house in
St. Joseph.

Heather Caid
High School English
Teacher

Heather comes from several
years of highly successful
teaching at River Valley while
earning her Master’s Degree
from Walden University. She
also will take over as Yearbook
Advisor. She and her husband
have three young children and
reside in St. Joe. Heather is
thrilled to be a part of the Lake-
shore family!

Melissa Harris

(Second Grade)

Stewart Elementary
Melissa is a graduate of the
University of Ohio with a mas-
ter’s in Curriculum and Instruc-
tion. Melissa began teaching in
Ohio, and then took time off
for several years to raise her
family. She has recently been
substitute teaching in the Lake-
shore District and her children
also attend our schools.

Liz O’Connor
High School English
Teacher

Liz was awarded her bachelor’s
degree from Grand Valley State
University in 2013 and is work-
ing on her master’s degree from
Western. She gained experience
in short term assignments in
several school systems before
spending last year teaching
middle school at Comstock
Public Schools.
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Taste (Snapshot)

of Kindergarten
Tuesday, September 6
Alternate schedule details have
been mailed to each family -
Kindergarten and Young 5 stu-
dents DO NOT ride buses, but
attend school for a partial day
with their parent or guardian.

Wednesday, September 7
First full day of school for kinder-
gartners with bus transportation
available.

Elementary

Fall Festivals

Mark your calendars for the
upcoming elementary Fall
Festivals.

Whether it be the Hollywood
Harvest Fest, the Roosevelt Fall
Family Festival, or the Stewart
Harvest Hoopla, you and your
family are in for a great evening.

Hollywood Harvest Fest
Friday, October 7, 2016

Roosevelt Fall Family Festival
Friday, September 23, 2016

Stewart Harvest Hoopla
Friday, September 23, 2016

Caption

Elementary Media Center Renovation Updates

Thanks to the Lakeshore Excellence Foundation (LEF), our Elementary Media
Centers have received a beautiful overhaul. All three of our buildings have been
equipped with new paint and carpet. The last phase of this project will take place
later this fall, when the libraries will receive new book shelves and furniture. Our
students will have a special place to value reading, relax, and enjoy library time!

Meet and Greet

We are always anxious to meet our students and families before school
begins.

This year, our meet and greet will be on August 31st from 2-3 pm at
each of our elementary buildings. This will provide an opportunity for you
and your child to meet your child’s teacher in their classroom, get a quick glimpse
of the updates within the school, and enjoy a treat from the PTO on our play-
grounds.

Class lists will be posted the night before (Tuesday, August 30th) at 5 p.m. Prior

to our meet and greet, teachers will be busily preparing their classrooms and
participating in professional development.

We look forward to seeing you!
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A Focus on Preparing our Students for the Future

Handwriting: As a district, we recently adopted Handwriting Without Tears

as our handwriting program. Handwriting is a foundation skill that needs to be

developed early as it affects students’ reading, writing, language use, and critical

thinking. Handwriting is taught beginning in Young Fives and kindergarten

with printing. Most students will achieve printing fluency by the end of second

grade, then fluency and speed with cursive handwriting by the end of third grade.

Teachers will receive training on their first Professional Development day to learn

how to use and teach with the materials that all of our Y5-3rd grade students will
receive. It will be exciting to have all of our classrooms on the

- same page with handwriting!
The Lakeshore
Online Learning: Elementary students at Lakeshore will now
Elementary b iving th tunity to 1 through 1 different
e T 1VIin rtuni m T r 1rreren
Staff utilizes e receiving the opportunity to lea ough several differe

. . online venues.
various teaching

methods aimed
to reach students
through both
technology and
hands-on learning
applications.

Keyboarding: Keyboarding Instruction for Kids program for
students in grades two through five. Now our students can
learn keyboarding skills during computer lab time! Feel free to
review this site through typinginstructorforkids.com.

Reading Eggs: Across the three elementary buildings, each

Young 5, kindergarten, and first grade student will have the

opportunity to participate in individualized online reading activ-
ities. Through the Reading Eggs program, students will improve reading compre-
hension, decoding skills, and fluency at their own levels. Learn more about this
program at: readingeggs.com.

Math Seeds: Along with Reading Eggs, students at all three elementaries will
have the opportunity to participate in online and individualized math activities
via Math Seeds. Every Young 5, kindergarten, and first grade student in our dis-
trict will have this program as a supplemental learning tool. You can learn more
about the Math Seeds program at: mathseeds.com.
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Stay Informed
Lakeshore Elementary Schools

Please take a moment to view us online at www.lakeshoreschools.k12.mi.us.
You will find the 2016-2017 District Calendar, school supply lists, MealTime
Online, school newsletters, calendars, and so much more.

Elementary
Daily Schedule

*Students eating breakfast may
enter the building at 7:55 am

Doors open 8:10 AM

School starts 8:25 AM

Shuttle dismissal 3:30 PM
Walkers/Car dismissal 3:30 PM
Bus dismissal 3:45 PM

Late Start Wednesday
Doors open 8:55 AM

School starts 9:10 AM

Shuttle dismissal 3:30 PM
Walkers/Car dismissal 3:30 PM
Bus dismissal 3:45 PM

Half Day Schedule
Dismissal cars/shuttles 11:45 PM
Dismissal for buses 12:00 PM

Parents with

Kindergarten Students
If you have a child entering
kindergarten in the fall this is the
time to get them registered! If
you have not registered them yet,
please call our office at

269-428-1400
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Lancer Days

New this year for all 6th, 7th, and
8th grade students, we will be
holding Lancer Days August 23
and August 25 from 8:00 a.m. -
3:00 p.m. Students may stop in
anytime on these days to pick up
their schedule and locker assign-
ment. While here, we welcome
our students to find their class-
rooms and try out their locker!

6th Grade Back To School Night
Wednesday, September 7, 2016
6:00 p.m. -7:30 p.m.

(This event is for parents only.)

7th & 8th Grade Back To
School Night

Thursday, September 8, 2016
6:00 p.m. — 7:30 p.m.

This event is for parents only.

Middle School Daily Schedule
M-T-TH-F

Breakfast 7:10 AM

School starts 7:40 AM
Dismissal 2:43 PM

Late Start Wednesday
(begins 9/14/16)
Breakfast 7:50 AM
School starts 8:20 AM
Dismissal 2:43 PM

Half Days Schedule
Dismissal 10:58 AM

Lakeshore Middle School | lakeshoreschools.k12.mi.us| PH 269 428 1408

Middle School
Pick up and Drop off Procedures

Bus Loop Red Loop White Loop

*Bus Traffic Only *Car Drop-Oft/Pick-Up | *Car Drop-Oft/Pick-Up
*Staff Parking *West Bound Exit Only | *West/East Bound Exit
*P.M. Event Parking *Staff Parking *Staff Parking

* Visitor Parking (7:40-2:35)

*P.M. Event Parking

*P.M. Event Parking

child to come to you.

If entering the building with or without your child prior to the beginning of
the school day, please park in the Red or White Parking Lot. If you are picking
your child up in the afternoon, please pull all the way forward in the Red or
White Loop. You may also park in the Red or White Lot and wait for your

Stay Informed

Lakeshore Middle School

Please take a moment to view us online at www.lakeshoreschools.k12.mi.us.
You will find the 2016-2017 District Calendar, School Supply Lists, Power-
School, MealTime Online, the Lance eNewsletter, and so much more.
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Get ready for another great Lancer sports season.

Middle School Fall Sports Begin

The 2016-17 Fall Sports season is drawing near and we are excited about our
teams for this fall. Please remember that all athletes must have a sports physical,
medical emergency form, athletic code of conduct, and participation fee on file in
the athletic office prior to the start of fall practices. You must have these forms

on file to try out or practice. The forms are available on the athletic website
(lakeshorelancerathletics.com) under the forms tab, or you may pick up in the high
school or middle school offices. Listed below are the dates and times of the first
days of practices and their locations for all of our fall sports.

Boys/Girls Cross Country * 8/22/2016  3:00- 4:30 PM LMS
7th and 8th Grade Football ** 8/22/2016  9:00-11:00 AM LMS
7th & 8th Gr. Volleyball Try-outs 8/24/2016 & 8/25/2016 9-11 AM LMS

* 6th grade students are eligible to participate in Middle School Cross Country
** MS FB Equipment will be handed out on Monday 8/22/15 during the 9 a.m. -
11:00 a.m. practice.

Poetry Slam Winner

8th Grade Poetry Slam

For National Poetry Month in April, 8th graders took part in a Poetry Slam
where they recited a poem to the class that they had written. The classmates voted
for their top three choices within each hour, and middle school staff members
chose the top three poems. The top poets are Hannah DeBoer with first place
for Bleeding Colors, Elizabeth Cox with second place for You Came and Went, and
Meredith Gacek with third place for Band-Aids. Congratulations to these poets
and thank you to Forever Books in St. Joseph who provided prizes to the winning

poets. (Poets pictured at right)
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LAKESHORE 4

Drugs 101: What Parents Want to Know
LANGRS

“Parents come face-to- face with more than 70 drug paraphernalia items
during an interactive drug education and prevention workshop presented by
Saint Joseph Mercy Health System.”

MOTTO Would you be able to tell if your teen was using drugs? Join the “Voice. Change.
Hope. Alliance.” at a FREE educational seminar for adults to learn about the

Grounded in Tradition ‘ .
signs, symptoms, and current trends of teen drug use. Educators from Saint

Committed to Excellence
Joseph Mercy Health System will travel to Lakeshore High School on Saturday,
SCHOOL COLORS October 15 to educate parents, grandparents, coaches, teachers and administrators
Red and White about the various forms of drugs and the peer pressures facing students to use
them. The adults-only presentation, Drugs 101: What Parents Want to Know, will
ALMA MATER be highlighted by an opportunity to explore a mock teenager’s bedroom set up for

. adults to observe and attempt to identify obvious and not-so- obvious drug related
Lancer Pride

By the shores of Lake Michigan
lies a school we love.

paraphernalia. The goal of this program is to empower participants with the knowl-
edge that they need to spot warning signs of drug abuse in time to intervene and/

or prevent it.
Red sunsets lead the way prev

bright whi bove. . . . .
£o bright white stars above To register for this FREE program, please email MI State Police Lt.

Mindy Logan at LoganM4@michigan.gov. Those who pre-register will

Nowhere else, when looking far

d wide, S, . .
?rr:_stviﬁs ?n us a feeling be eligible for door prizes. Walk-ins are also welcome on the day of
like the Lakeshore Lancer Pride. the event.
SCHOOL SONG . .
L keshore Lancers we fioht for Freshman & New Student Orientation
thee & Freshman and new student orientation is scheduled for Tuesday, August 30

from 6-7:30 P.M.

To thy colors true we shall ever be
Firm and stl.'ong, united are.we, Students are to meet in the auditorium. After a brief welcome to the high school,
Red and white our colors bright
We shall fight with all our might
Victory for Lakeshore High
(repeat verse)

Lancers! Rah! Rah! Rah! Lancers!

students will receive their class schedule, take a guided tour of the building, learn
about clubs and activities, find their locker, and hear upperclassmen discuss what
they wish they had known as an incoming Freshmen or new student. Lunch proce-
dures, locker combinations and other opening day information will be shared.

Parents, drop your son or daughter off at the auditorium parking lot, which is on

the north end of the building. Plan on picking up your son or daughter in the park-
ing lot on the south end of the building near Al Stockman Stadium.

10th, 11th, and 12th grade students who are new to the high school are also
invited to this orientation.

New 10th, 11th, and 12th graders will tour the building, meet staff, and be in-
formed of activities and daily procedures. This is a good way to network and meet
other students before the first day of classes.

10
THN
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Homecoming Parade

Friday, September 30, 2016

Lakeshore High School is excited to announce information for this year’s
Homecoming Parade!

The Homecoming Parade is intended to recognize and celebrate organizations and
institutions whose focus is education and whose membership includes Lakeshore
students, K-12. If your organization or institution would like to be a part of the
Homecoming Parade, please call or email Principal, Brad Brunner (bbrunnerelps-
lancer.net) or Assistant Principal, Jeff Yauchstetter (jyauchstetter@lpslancer.net)
at Lakeshore High School (269.428.1402) for the link to the online application.
Applications need to be submitted no later than 5:00 PM on Friday,
September 23. The parade will take place at 5:00 PM. on Friday, September 30,
prior to the Homecoming Football Game. A parade map will be available to par-
ticipants and spectators in September on the Lakeshore Public Schools website.
Participation in the parade is limited due to the time limit provided for the parade
so that it does not block traffic leading up to the Homecoming football game.
Participants are encouraged to apply early. We look forward to reviewing your
application!

Michigan State University Marching Band to Visit
September 17,2016

Lakeshore High School is excited to announce the upcoming visit of the Michigan
State University Marching Band! On September 17, the Michigan State Univer-
sity Marching Band, which includes over 300 band members, will rehearse on
Lakeshore High School's football field prior to the MSU v. Notre Dame men's
football game. If you would like to be a part of this event, you're in luck as the
performance is free to all spectators. Tentatively, the Spartan Marching Band is
scheduled to arrive at Lakeshore High School at 10:15 A.M. and will rehearse at
11:00 A.M. For those Spartan and Irish fans gearing up for the big game, this is
a great way to get the day started. For those that appreciate music and entertain-
ment, this is your opportunity to hear one of the premier marching bands in the
nation. We hope to see you there! For questions, please contact Lakeshore High
Principal, Brad Brunner at bbrunnerelpslancer.net or 269.428.1402.

BCD Dance Marathon
Saturday, Oct. 22, 9-3 p.m.

Adults and children, including
those without prior dance ex-
perience, are invited to explore
a variety of dance genres at
this BCD fundraising event on
Saturday, Oct. 22 at Lakeshore
High School. The classes cost
only $5 each or a maximum

of $20 per person for the day!
Details and a schedule will be
available in mid-September. See
BerrienCountyDancers.com or
call the Dance Office at
428-1402, Ext. 2099.

Save the date: December 8-9
BCD Winter Dance Concert, 7
PM., LHS

August 30
9th Grade Student Orientation
6-7:30 PM. (STUDENTS ONLY)

September 6
First Day of School - Full day
Grades 1-12

September 12

HS Back to School Night
6:30-8:00 PM. (Primarily for Par-
ents, but Students Welcome)

Lakeshore High School

Daily Schedule
M-T-TH-F

Breakfast 7:10 A.M.
School starts 7:35 A.M.
Dismissal 2:38 P.M.
Late Start Wednesday
Breakfast 7:50 A.M.
School starts 8:10 A.M.
Dismissal 2:38 P.M.
Half Days Schedule
Dismissal 10:53 A.M.

11
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LAKESHORE BUS SCHEDULES

Please have your child at the stop five minutes before the listed estimated time. On late-start Wednesdays, high school-mid-

dle school buses run 40 minutes later, and elementary buses run 50 minutes later.
Late Start Wednesday begins September 14, 2016.

Hollywood Elementary
Bus #1 Rabbit

1291 W. John Beers Road ....... 7:25
5625 Lincoln Ave ... 7:28
5545 Lincoln Ave ......ccccvne.... 7:29
111 Marquette Wds Rd............ 7:31
688 Glenlord Rd.........ccco....... 7:34
4965 Lincoln Ave .......cccccceae.. 7:36
Oak Terrace.....ccooveeveveerennn. 7:42
Washington Woods Path......... 7:45

4639 Washington Ave. ............7:

Chapel.....coooevvniiene .7:49
Lupine Drive. ...7:50
Stone Creek.......cooveveeeveveeenennn. 7:53
WILShIre ...oveeiveeeeeeeeee 7:55
Deerfield.......cccocooveviveveirann. 7:55
Pioneer .....cccocevvevieiecieiee 7:56
1055 John Beers Rd................ 7:58
5795 Scottdale Rd.................... 8:01
619 Rocky Weed Rd.................. 8:07

Stewart Elementary

Bus #4 Duck

Cedar Crest .....ccovveeveiueerienniens 7:25
Fountain View ........ccccccenene 7:26
4277 Red Arrow Hwy .............. 7:27
Welch Dr...c.oceuvieininee .7:29
Jeffrey St...cccvevivininnnns .. 7:30
4335/4347 N. Roosevelt.........7:31
Reinhardt Dr.....ccoocovviinicne 7:35
Magnolia Ln/Primrose Path....7:38
Woodgate Dr......ccoovuvurieernicnnn. 7:40
Lake Pine D1 ....ccoovvivvicivicene 7:42
Paulmar Ave......cccocovvevniciniene 7:43
5165 Red Arrow Hwy .............. 7:50
5322 Puetz Rd ....coovvvieicce 7:52
5016 Puetz Rd.......ccovvvvviicne 7:53
4948 Puetz Rd...... .7:54
Lakewood Drive ... .. 7:55
4930 Notre Dame Ave.............. 7:56
2998/3003 W Marquette Wds7:57
Pagoda Path ......cccccovvivnicinane 7:58
Sandy Path .....cccoocoeviininnnn. 7:59
Dunes Valley Path .........ccccc..... 8:00
Blue Ridge Path.......ccccccevieuneee 8:01
Mix Path....coooevnivniinicnene 8:02
4138 Ridge Rd ....cevvvveirinn 8:04

Roosevelt Elementary

Bus #6 Cat

6762 Cleveland Ave ................. 7:25
7808 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 7:27
8444 Cleveland Ave ................. 7:28
9717 Miller Rd......cveveec 7:36

10276 Miller Rd .......ccooveuee. 7:37
10251 Cleveland Ave................ 7:38
10056 Cleveland Ave............... 7:39
Shawnee Mobile Park............... 7:40
2183 Shawnee Rd..................... 7:42
9250 Livengood Rd.........ccc...... 7:45
2813 Russell Rd.........ccccoueeee 7:46
2109 Russell Rd.........ccccueeeee. 7:48
1886 Russell Rd.........cccccc.e.... 7:50
1794 Russell Rd.........cccceeee.. 7:50
Pheasant Run...........cccoocvnneo. 7:54
8549 Cleveland Ave ................. 7:55
7087 Cleveland Ave ................. 7:57
Joni/James Dr.....cccooevevecnnnnn. 8:01
Wyndstone/Wacker ................. 8:04
Wacker/Halstead...................... 8:05
Halstead/Wyndstone............... 8:06
Roosevelt Elementary
Bus #7 Horse

6780 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 7:37
7041 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 7:37
2233 W Linco Rd.....cccoeveuvneee. 7:39
2300 /2307 Linco Rd............... 7:40
2649 LincoRd ..o 7:42
2884 LincoRd ....coovovevee 7:43
Plantation Row.........cccccovnee.. 7:49
1905 Lemon Creek................... 7:53
7280 Holden Rd ........cococuee.. 7:56
Jefferson/Holden..................... 7:57
6191 Demorrow Rd.................. 7:59
Lara Lane......ccocovveveeerecvenennn, 8:00
Ridgewood Dr.......ccccovvuverienniene 8:01
5812 Demorrow/Brookpoint..8:04
2510 John Beers Rd................. 8:05

Hollywood Elementary

Bus #8 Fish

6841 Washington..........c.ccc..e. 7:19
7206 Washington..........c.ccc.... 7:21
876 Hinchman Rd.................... 7:25
628 Hinchman Rd.................... 7:25
8530 Gray Rd.....ccevveivicine 7:26
566 Lemon Creek ........c........... 7:28
9150 Ruggles Rd .......cccoovvueenee 7:30
1056 Lemon Creek................... 7:34
Lemon Creek/Alley .................. 7:35
Cornelia Dr....coovevveviiiecenn 7:36
9215 Cleveland Ave ................. 7:38
1548 Church St....oovovevein 7:40
8980 Second St.....ccoevevevenrnn. 7:41
8930 Second St.....ccoovevevernn. 7:42
8750 Ruggles Rd .......cccooeuveeee 7:45
8540 Ruggles Rd .......cccooeuveeee 7:46

604 W. John Beers ................... 7:51
5550 Tilly Rd ..cvvicicae 8:00
5658 Tilly Rd ...ccvvveeeiciicne 8:02

Stewart Elementary

Bus #9 Butterfly

6124 JerichoRd ........cccoeeee.. 7:31
Niagra Circle .....ccooevevevnienniene 7:34
South Fork Rd......cccocooeveiinn. 7:36
6585 JerichoRd ........ccccueeee.. 7:38
6944 JerichoRd ........cccoe.oe... 7:39
6960 JerichoRd ........cccceee... 7:39
7050 Jericho Rd ..

5750 George St....

5468 Ridge Rd......
5780 Ridge Rd.......ccevvevviicne 7:46
5830 Ridge Rd.....ccccvvivviicne 7:48
Berrien St.....occooveiiieieeee, 7:48
5593 St Joseph Ave..........cc...... 7:50
5513 St. Joseph Ave................. 7:50
5415 St. Joseph Ave................. 7:51
Bluff St
5468 Ridge Rd.......cccovvvvveicine 7:54
United Methodist Church........ 7:55
5358 Ridge Rd.....ccccvvviuviiicinae 7:56
2425 Marquette Wds............... 8:01
Joshua St 8:03
4708 Roosevelt Rd.................... 8:04
Carol Lane ....ccccoceeeeeveenenennn. 8:05
Oak Lawn ...oooveveieiiiceceen 8:06
2096 ACOIN v, 8:06
2115 ACOIN oo, 8:07

Hollywood Elementary
Bus #10 Lion

1091 Hinchman Rd................. 7:42
1395 Hinchman Rd.................. 7:42
8612 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 7:43
8706 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 7:44
8836 Stev/Baroda Rd..... 7:44

9062 Hills Rd.............. .7:45
9494 Hills Rd.............. .. 745
10678 Singer Lake Rd.............. 7:46
827 W. Shawnee .......cccoccvuvveene. 7:49
9965 Spitzke Rd ....cevvvviiine 7:50
10780 Hills Rd....cccuevivviicine 7:53
9728 Hills Rd....ccovvvviicicae 7:55
9935 Singer Lake Rd................ 7:57
225 Linco Rd............... .7:58
6744 Totzke Rd ....... .7:59
170 Rocky Weed Rd.... ...8:00
134 Rocky Weed Rd.................. 8:00
4992 Hollywood Rd.................. 8:05

Roosevelt Elementary
Bus #11 Elephant

S Cherry St..cevencnicncenn 7:30
S. Teakwood.......c.cooeveveveernnn. 7:31
Bonnie Bruce .....ccccoveevvevennnen. 7:32
4932 Cleveland Ave ................. 7:33
Shiawassee ........ccccccveveeveeceenannn. 7:36
Orchard Dr....cooovevveveceeen 7:37
Hidden Pines ......ccccccevevevnee.e. 7:38
4934 Cleveland Ave ................. 7:41
S.Donna Dr...ccoovvevveccieene. 7:42
Sierra Way .......ccccevvriercucnnenne 7:42
Eldorado Dr......cocvveveveern 7:43
John Beers/Roosevelt.............. 7:46
Ponderosa......ccccocveeeeveenennn. 7:47
Hiawatha .....ccooooveveviiieen 7:48
Echo Ridge ....ccovvviiviicriciens 7:49
Alpine Ridge.....cccooevivevrinniens 7:50
Kimmel St ...coovoveieieceeeeeee 7:53
5832 St Joseph Ave..........cc...... 7:54
Baptist Church......cccccovviiinnnne 7:54
Lakeshore Estates..................... 7:55
Bell Circle ....coveveeeviicieeeenn. 7:58
Anderson Circle.......cccceuvenee... 8:00
2395 Rocky Weed .......ccoveunee 8:03
Longhorn/Walbash.................. 8:06
Longhorn/Wyndstone............. 8:06
Stewart Elementary

Bus #18 Squirrel

Mobile Village........ccoveuerienniene 7:30
MarilynJane Way .........ccccco.c.. 7:35
4883 Cleveland Ave ................. 7:37
Tudor o 7:39
Browning.......ccccocooiviniiincnenns 7:40
Glenview.......cccveveeveveeeeeeeeenn. 7:41
Grandwood ........cccccoeeveerennn. 7:42
WISON .o 7:44
Fruitwood ......cccoveveeeeirenn 7:45
1889 W. Glenlord ..................... 7:45
Cleveland/Maiden Lane........... 7:46
N.KNOX c.ovoviiiieieeciceieeiees 7:47
Windmere .....c.ccoccoeveveeereennn. 7:49
Fox Crossing ........cccccovvueicucucnne 7:50
Fulton ...c.ooeveveeeeeeeeeeeeee 7:51
4300 Cleveland...........ccccueune. 7:53
Redwood .....ccoveveeveiiiieeenn 7:54
Williamsburg .......cccccveeniennne. 7:55
Baroda Baptist Church............. 7:56
4780 Cleveland...........cccee... 8:00
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LAKESHORE BUS SCHEDULES

Please have your child at the stop five minutes before the listed estimated time. On late-start Wednesdays, high

school-middle school buses run 40 minutes later, and elementary buses run 50 minutes later.

Late Start Wednesday begins September 14, 2016.

LAKESHORE LIGHT H B

HS/MS

Bus #1

1055 John Beers Road............. 6:42
4216 Lincoln Avenue............... 6:45
Wilson/Washington................. 6:50
Glenlord/Guest........ccccoevene.... 6:51
Glenlord/Woodland................. 6:51
Cleveland/Roberts ................... 6:52
Ceveland/Maiden Lane ........... 6:53
Maiden Lane/Fulton................ 6:55
Maiden Lane/N. Knox... .6:55
4130 Cleveland........... .6:58
4300 Cleveland....... ...6:59
Redwood/Cleveland................. 6:59
Willamsburg/Cleveland........... 7:00
4862 Cleveland...........ccccc..... 7:01
4934 Cleveland.........ccccceeen. 7:01
Clearwood/Cleveland .............. 7:02
Sierra Way/Cleveland............... 7:02
N. Cherry/Cleveland......

N Teakwood/Cleveland ...........

S. Bonnie Bruce/Cleveland......7:09
Alex Path/Cleveland................. 7:10
HS/MS

Bus #4

Ridge Road/ Bluff St................. 6:40
Ridge Road/Wildwood............. 6:42
3003 Marquette Woods Rd......6:45
Puetz/Birchwood...................... 6:47
4930 Notre Dame Ave.............. 6:53
Ridge Rd/Pagoda.......ccccccuueeee 6:55
Ridge Rd/Wild Dune Path........6:56
Ridge Rd/Sanctuary................. 7:00
2844 W. Glenlord ..................... 7:02
2558 W. Glenlord ..................... 7:04
4290 Red Arrow Hwy .............. 7:05
2450 Marquette Woods...
Marquette/Deerwood Tr .
Marquette/Pheasant Way ....... 7 10
Marquette/S.Cedar Trail.......... 7:11
HS/MS

Bus #6

2649 Linco Road .......cccucueeee.. 6:37
8662 Holden Road................... 6:40
9090 Livengood Road............... 6:41
9252 Livengood Road............... 6:42
2813 Russell Road.................... 6:43
9409 Holden Road.................... 6:45
1794 Russell Road.................... 6:49
1886 Russell Road.................... 6:50
9151 Holden Rd........ccocvnve.. 6:53
Church/Placid ...6:57
Church/4th St 6:57

Church/2nd St......coovevei 6:58
Baroda Post Office.................... 6:59
8929 Second St.....ccveveveveinnn. 7:00
Lemon Creek/Cornelia ............ 7:03
Cleveland/Pheasant Run......... 7:05
8444 Cleveland Ave ................. 7:06
1997 Hichman Road................ 7:09
2025 Hinchman Road.............. 7:09
2228 Rocky Weed Road............ 7:14
HS/MS

Bus #7

6744 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 6:37
6780 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 6:37
Anderson Circle.......ccoceueenee.. 6:38
7041 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 6:38
2191 LincoRd ..o 6:40
7808 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 6:44
7961 Cleveland Ave ................. 6:44
9138 Cleveland Ave ................. 6:48
Jayme/Cleveland Ave............... 6:50
10548 Cleveland Ave............... 6:54
1558 W. Shawnee Rd ............... 6:56
9517 Cleveland Ave ................. 6:58
9480 Cleveland Ave ................. 6:58
1395 Hinchman Rd................. 7:03
1290 Hinchman Rd................. 7:04
1091 Hinchman Rd................. 7:05
887 Hinchman Rd.................... 7:06
876 Hinchman Rd.................... 7:06
6600 Hollywood Rd.................. 7:10
6566 Hollywood Rd.................. 7:10
HS/MS

Bus #8

969 Linco Road.....c.ccccveveureneen. 6:32
5802 Lincoln Ave ......cccco....... 6:34
140 John Beers Rd.................... 6:40
John Beers/Tilly ........ccccccueeee. 6:41
770 John Beers........cccoveuvnee... 6:43
1442 John Beers ... 6:45
5165 Tilly Rd ..o 6:48
Tilly/Yellow Creek .................... 6:50
6440 Scottdale Road................ 6:51
5904 Scottdale Road................ 6:52
687 Rocky Weed.........cccovueunee 6:55
619 Rocky Weed........ccccvvueenee 6:56
604 W. John Beers ................... 7:00
HS/MS

Bus #9

Alpine Ridge.....cccooeviveuvneinnneae 6:53
Dennis AVe.......ccoveveeeeeenennnn, 6:54
Pioneer Stu..coovoveeeieieeeen, 6:57
Kingman.....cooooiccinnniccns 6:58

Silvercreek.......ocovvivinivniciniane 6:59
Oak Terrace.....cccovevnivnicnniane 7:02
Mulberry ......ccovvvivnicnicnians 7:05
Lupine Dr ..o 7:07
Timberlane......cccoccovvevinnenn. 7:08
St. Joseph Circle. :
Chapel.....cccoeee.

688 Glenlord Rd

4756 Hollywood Rd.................. 7 15
5584 Hollywood Rd.................. 7:16
5658 Hollywood Rd.................. 7:16
HS/MS

Bus #10

8276 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 6:40
8376 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 6:40
8536 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 6:41
8612 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 6:41
8836 Stev/Baroda Rd............... 6:42
1156 Lemon Creek Rd............. 6:43
Sonoma/Ruggles ...................... 6:45
10678 Singer Lake Rd... 6:47
9728 Hills Rd.... 6:52
10780 Hills Rd. 6:56
Spring Lake .....cccoccevievicininanns 7:02
535 Lemon Creek Rd................ 7:03
1050 Lemon Creek Rd............. 7:05
8650 Ruggles Rd .......cccoveueeee 7:06
170 Rocky Weed Rd.................. 7:09
134 Rocky Weed Rd.................. 7:10
225Linco Rd...ovceeeciviiciicns 7:15
400 Linco Rd....covevvieiviiinne 7:15
HS/MS

Bus #11

Legion/Ridge Rd.........ccccccecc. 6:42
John Beers/George St.............. 6:45
John Beers/Ridge Rd............... 6:46
St. Joseph/Kimmel .................. 6:47
5839 St. Joseph Ave... 6:48
Baptist Church........ 6:49
Crownpoint...... 6:52
Jericho/Defay ......cccccocvivinunne. 6:53
South Fork ......ccooeviininanns 6:53
6721 Jericho...cccovvveviiciicane 6:54
7147 Jericho ....cvvvviiciicane 6:55
2884 LiNCO ..coovviiciciiriicicine 6:56
Holden/Heritage Way.............. 6:57

Stev/Baroda/Bell Circle

6368 Stev/Baroda Rd.... 6:59
Ravine Way ................. 7:01
Lara Lane......ccooooeeiecevecvenennn, 7:02
Demorrow Circle .......cccoeune.... 7:03
Ridgewood ......ccoeviuviiivinieinans 7:04
5867 Demorrow ........ccceveuvenee. 7:05

5748 Demortow ........cccveeueee. 7:06
5601 St. Joseph Ave................. 7:07
5415 St. Joseph Ave................. 7:08
Meijers Entrance .........cccceueeee. 7:09
Hidden Pines .....c.ccoeovvniirnnnne 7:10
Orchard Way .....ccccocvevivnicnniane 7:11
AlPINe ..o 7:12
Shiawassee .....covvveeeernieienens 7:13
Wynstone/Wacker.................... 7:14
Longhorn/Walbash.................. 7:15
HS/MS
Bus #18
7270 Red Arrow Hwy .............. 6:40
Joshua ..cccevviiicic 6:50
2155 ACOTN o 6:52
2093 ACOTN oo 6:52
2075 Oak Lawn ...c.cueevevinicinne 6:53
Fountain View .......cccocovveueneee. 6:58
Primrose Path/Magnolia.......... 7:00
Red Arrow/Woodgate............... 7:01
Red Arrow/Lake Pine............... 7:02
Red Arrow/Paulmar ................. 7:03
Gelnlord/2nd St.....ccccovviiunnee 7:05
Monica DY .o 7:06
Jeffery St 7:07
Welch ..o 7:08
Reinhardt Dr.....coooeveiirine 7:11
LAKESHORE

NG
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lakeshorelancersfootball.com
Follow us on Facebook at Lakeshore Lancer
Football Fans or Lakeshore Lancer Athletics and
Twitter~LHSAthletics@LHSLancerSports

-~

Boys Varsity Football
8/18/2016  Dowagiac Scrimmage
(Berrien Springs)
8/26/2016  Battle Creek Central
9/1/2016 Kalamazoo Central
9/9/2016 Portage Central
9/16/2016  St. Joseph
9/23/2016  Gull Lake
9/30/2016  Portage Northern
(Homecoming)
10/7/2016  Birmingham Brother Rice
10/14/2016 Kalamazoo Loy Norrix
10/21/2006 Niles
10/28/2016 MHSAA Pre-District
11/4/2016  MHSAA District
11/12/2016 MHSAA Regional
11/19/2016 MHSAA Semi Final
11/26/2016 MHSAA Final

Away
HOME
HOME
Away
HOME
Away

HOME
Away
Away
Away
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Boys Junior Varsity Football

8/18/2016

8/25/2016
8/31/2016
9/8/2016

9/15/2016
9/22/2016
9/29/2016

10/13/2016
10/20/2016

Dowagiac Scrimmage
(Berrien Springs)
Battle Creek Central
Kalamazoo Central
Portage Central

St. Joseph

Gull Lake

Portage Northern
(Homecoming)
Kalamazoo Loy Norrix
Niles

Boys Freshman Football

8/18/2016

8/25/2016
8/31/2016

14

Dowagiac Scrimmage
(Berrien Springs)
Battle Creek Central
Kalamazoo Central

Away
Away
Away
HOME
Away
HOME

Away
HOME
HOME

Away
Away
Away

6:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

4:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

4:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm

9/8/2016

9/15/2016
9/22/2016
9/29/2016

10/13/2016
10/20/2016

Portage Central

St. Joseph

Gull Lake

Portage Northern
(Homecoming)
Kalamazoo Loy Norrix
Niles

Varsity Boys Soccer

8/20/2016
8/24/2016
8/27/2016
8/31/2016
9/6/2016
9/10/2016
9/13/2016
9/15/2016
9/20/2016
9/21/2016
9/24/2016
9/27/2016
9/29/2016
10/4/2016
10/6/2016
10/11/2016
10/17-10/22
10/25-10/29
11/2/2016
11/5/2016

Junior Varsity Boys Soccer

KH W. Side
Vicksburg

Eaton Rapids Inv
Kalamazoo Central
Battle Creek Lakeview
Gull Lake

Portage Northern
St. Joseph

Niles

Portage Central
Paw Paw

Mattawan

Battle Creek Central
Loy Norrix

SMAC Tournament
SMAC Tournament
MHSAA Districts
MHSAA Regional
MHSAA Semi-Final
MHSAA Final

8/20/2016 ~ KH W. Side
8/24/2016  Vicksburg

8/31/2016  Kalamazoo Central
9/6/2016 Battle Creek Lakeview
9/10/2016  Gull Lake

9/13/2016  Portage Northern
9/15/2016  St. Joseph
9/20/2016  Niles

9/21/2016  Portage Central
9/24/2016  Paw Paw

9/27/2016  Mattawan

9/29/2016  Battle Creek Central
10/4/2016 Loy Norrix
10/6/2016 ~ SMAC Tournament
10/11/2016 SMAC Tournament
Varsity Boys Tennis
8/18/2016  Allegan Invitational
8/20/2016  South Bend St. Joseph Inv
8/22/2016 Loy Norrix
8/22/2016  Gull Lake

8/24/2016  Battle Creek Central
8/24/2016  Battle Creek Lakeview
8/29/2016  St. Joseph
8/31/2016  Kalamazoo Central
9/6/2016 Portage Northern

HOME
Away
HOME

Away
HOME
HOME

Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
TBD

TBD

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
TBD
TBD

Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home

4:30pm
4:30pm
4:30pm

4:30pm
4:30pm
4:30pm

9:00am
6:45pm
9:30am
6:45pm
6:45pm
6:45pm
6:45pm
6:45pm
5:45pm
6:45pm
11:45am
6:45pm
6:45pm
6:45pm
6:45pm
6:45pm
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

9:00am
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm

8:30am
8:30am
1:00pm
4:00pm
1:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
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9/8/2016
9/10/2016
9/15/2016
9/17/2016
9/20/2016
9/27/2016
10/1/2016
10/6-10/8
10/14-10/15

Mattawan Away
Vicksburg Quad Away
Edwardsburg Home
Allegan Invitational Away
Niles Away
Portage Central Home
SMAC Tournament Away
MHSAA Regional TBD

MHSAA Finals TBD

Junior Varsity Boys Tennis

8/22/2016
8/22/2016
8/24/2016
8/24/2016
8/29/2016
8/31/2016
9/6/2016

9/8/2016

9/10/2016
9/15/2016
9/20/2016
9/27/2016

Loy Norrix Home
Gull Lake Home
Battle Creek Central Away
Battle Creek Lakeview Away
St. Joseph Away
Kalamazoo Central Away
Portage Northern Home
Mattawan Away
Vicksburg Quad Away
Edwardsburg Home
Niles Away
Portage Central Home

Varsity Girls Volleyball

8/19/2016
8/22/2016
8/31/2016
9/1/2016
9/7/2016
9/14/2016
9/17/2016
9/19/2016
9/21/2016
9/28/2016
10/4/2016
10/5/2016
10/8/2016
10/19/2016
10/22/2016
10/27/2016
10/29/2016
10/31-11/5
11/8/2016
11/10/2016
11/15/2016
11/17-11/18
11/19/2016

Gull Lake Invitational Away
Vicksburg Away
Battle Creek Central Home
Grand Haven Invitational ~ Away
Loy Norrix Away
Mattawan Home
Portage Northern Invitational Away
Buchanan Home
Portage Central Home
St Joseph Away
Gull Lake Mini Invitational =~ Away
Portage Northern Away
Comstock Invitational Away
Niles Away
St. Joseph Invitational Away
Comstock Quad Away

SMAC Inv @Battle Crk Lkview Away
MHSAA District

MHSAA Regional

MHSAA Regional

MHSAA Quarterfinal

MHSAA Semi-Finals

MHSAA Finals

Junior Varsity Volleyball

8/19/2016
8/20/2016
8/27/2016
8/31/2016
9/7/2016

Coloma Invitational Away
St. Joseph Invitational Away
Portage Northern Invitational Away
Battle Creek Central Home
Loy Norrix Away

4:00pm
10:00am
4:00pm
8:00am
4:00pm
4:00pm
8:00am
TBD
TBD

1:00pm
4:00pm
1:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
10:00am
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

8:30am
4:00pm
6:30pm
Noon
6:30pm
6:30pm
8:00am
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
9:00am
6:30pm
8:30am
5:00pm
8:00am
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

8:30am
8:30am
8:00am
5:30pm
5:30pm

9/14/2016  Mattawan Home 5:30pm
9/17/2016  Gull Lake Invitational Away 8:30am
9/19/2016  Buchanan Home 5:30pm
9/21/2016  Portage Central Home 5:30pm
9/28/2016 St Joseph Away 5:30pm
10/5/2016  Portage Northern Away 5:30pm
10/17/2016 St. Joseph & Otsego Tri (SJ) Away 5:30pm
10/19/2016 Niles Away 5:30pm
10/22/2016 SMAC Inv @ Gull Lake Away 8:30am
10/27/2016  Sturgis Quad Away 5:00pm
Freshman Volleyball
8/19/2016  Comstock Invitational Away 9:00am
8/27/2016  Portage Northern Invitational Away 8:00am
8/31/2016  Battle Creek Central Home 5:30pm
9/7/2016 Loy Norrix Away 5:30pm
9/14/2016  Mattawan Home 5:30pm
9/19/2016  Edwardsburg Quad Away 5:00pm
9/21/2016  Portage Central Home 5:30pm
9/24/2016  St. Joseph Invitational Away 8:30am
9/28/2016 St Joseph Away 5:30pm
10/1/2016  Portage Central Invitational Away 8:30am
10/5/2016  Portage Northern Away 5:30pm
10/17/2016 St. Joseph & Otsego Tri (SJ) Away 5:30pm
10/19/2016 Niles Away 5:30pm
10/22/2016 SMAC Inv @ Gull Lake Away 8:30am
10/27/2016 Lakeshore Quad Home 5:00pm
Cross Country
8/19/2016  Niles Viking Stampede Away 5:00pm
8/23/2016  St. Joseph Invitational Away 4:30pm
8/30/2016  Paw Paw Invitational Away 5:00pm
9/8/2016 Berrien Springs Invitational ~Away 5:00pm
9/16/2016  MSU Invitational Away TBA
9/21/2016  SMAC e Portage Northern = Away 5:00pm
9/29/2016  Sturgis Tri Meet (St. Joe) Away 5:00pm
10/1/2016  Berrien County Meet (Niles) Away 9:00am
10/5/2016  Home SMAC Meet Home 5:00pm
10/8/2016  Portage Invitational Away 1:00pm
10/13/2016 Dowagiac Rock n RunInv ~ Away 5:00pm
10/22/2016 SMAC Invitational (St. Joe) Away 11:00am
10/29/2016 MHSAA Regional Away TBA
11/5/2016 ~ MHSAA Finals Away TBA
Girls Golf
8/24/2016  SMAC (Stonehedge) Away 9:00am
8/31/2016  Lakeshore Jamboree(Berrien Hills) Home3:33pm
9/14/2016  Portage (Moors) Away 3:30pm
9/19/2016  Niles (Orchard Hills) Away 3:30pm
9/21/2016  Portage (Moors) Away 3:30pm
9/28/2016  SMAC (Bedford Valley) Away 9:00am
10/5-10/8 ~ MHSAA Regionals
10/14-10/15 MHSAA Finals
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Using Windows 10

Trent Watford

Windows 10, the new oper-
ating system from Microsoft,
deals with problems many
had with version 8 and in-
troduces some exciting new
features. In this workshop
you will learn how to use the
basic functions of Windows
10 and explore many of the
new features such as the
digital assistant Cortana, the
new Edge browser, multiple
desktops, Windows 10 apps
and more. Please bring your
own Windows 10 laptop if
you have one. If you don’t
have a laptop, please be sure
to reserve one, since only a
limited number are available.
Prerequisite: None

One session on Tuesday, Octo-
ber 4, 6:30-8:30 pm in RM 122
at Lakeshore High School, $21

Backing Up Your Computer
Trent Watford

If the hard drive in your
computer failed today, would
you lose all your documents,
emails, and pictures? You

can be prepared for com-
puter disasters such as hard
drive failures, damage to
your operating system, or a
ransomware infection. In this
workshop you will learn how
to plan and perform a backup
strategy. You will learn about
the free backup software
included with your Windows
computer, online or cloud
backup options, and how to
use external drives for stor-
age of backups. (If you have

a laptop and own an external
hard drive, you are encour-
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aged to bring them to class,
but they are not required.)
Prerequisite: Basic computer
knowledge

One session on Tuesday, Octo-
ber 11, 6:30-8:30 pm in RM 122
at Lakeshore High School, $21

Microsoft Excel-Introduc-
tion

Trent Watford

You may have heard about
spreadsheets or even tried
working on one in Excel, but
are not comfortable using it
and want to start with the
basics. In this class you will
learn how to navigate the
Excel interface, how to enter
data, and how to manipulate
data. You will create a simple
spreadsheet, save it, and
print it.

Prerequisite: Basic computer
knowledge

One session on Tuesday, Octo-
ber 25, 6:30-8:30 pm in RM 122
at Lakeshore High School, $21

Microsoft Excel-Format-
ting and Formulas

Trent Watford

You may have worked with
Excel a little bit but would
like to be more productive
and comfortable working
with it. In this class we will
explore many of the ways to
format a spreadsheet and
how to create basic formulas
to produce calculations on
your spreadsheet. The class
includes time to practice on a
lab computer or on your own
laptop if you wish to bring
one.

Prerequisite: Basic Excel knowl-
edge

One session on Tues., Novem-

ber 1, 6:30-8:30 pm in RM 122
at Lakeshore High School, $21

Microsoft Excel-Charts/
Graphs

Trent Watford

Excel’s charts or graphs make
it easy to visually communi-
cate data in a wide variety of
formats. You will learn how
to translate your numerical
information into a chart
(graph) and how to change
the color, style and many
other characteristics of your
chart. We encourage you to
bring your own spreadsheets
to practice on during class.
The lab computers have Excel
2010. You are welcome to
bring your own laptop with
your copy of Excel to use in
class.

Prerequisite: Basic Excel knowl-
edge

One session on Tuesday, No-
vember 8, 6:30-8:30 pm in RM
122 at Lakeshore High School,
$21

*Register for any one
Estate Planning class for
$6.00 or register for all
three classes for $16.00!

Planning for Health Care
Emergencies

William Westerbeke

What if you (or a loved one)
has a health care emergency
and becomes incapacitated?
What if memory loss creates
issues or risks for you or your
family? Who will make de-
cisions for you? What if you
don’t prepare in advance? At-
tend this presentation to find
out how Elder Law Attorneys
address the health care plan-

ning needs of seniors.
Tuesday, October 4th 6-7pm
Rm# 125 Lakeshore High
School $6.00

Estate Planning Basics
William Westerbeke

What happens to your assets
if you become incapacitated
or pass away? What is pro-
bate? What is a Living Trust
and do I need one? Will a
young relative, special needs
child, or in-law have access
to my estate? Attend this
presentation to learn about
the important components
of planning your estate.
Tuesday, October 11th 6-7pm
Rm#125 Lakeshore High
School $6.00

Elder Law Primer

William Westerbeke

What if you (or a loved one)
suddenly needs to be cared
for in a Nursing Home?
How will you pay for nurs-
ing home costs which can
approach $8,000 per month?
Why can't you just give
everything to the kids? Are
you prepared to deal with
physical and/or mental chal-
lenges associated with aging?
Attend this presentation to
learn more about Elder Law
and how Elder Law Attor-
neys address the unique
needs of seniors during the
aging process.

Tuesday, October 25th 6-7pm
Rm#125 Lakeshore High
School $6.00




Modern Square Dance LESSONS: Ken Burke

Square Dancing is Michigan’s Official Folk Dance and offers
a little something for everyone, regardless of age! No expe-
rience is necessary, aside from perhaps a love of music. Ken
Burke, the Certified Caller/Instructor with 25 years calling
expertise, will lead you through a series of basic dance steps,
putting them together for a dance. The sessions begin, Tues-
day, September 20 from 6:30-8pm at Hollywood Elemen-
tary School Gym 143 East John Beers Rd, Stevensville and
continue each Tuesday through the end of the school year,
other than when school is closed, winter and spring breaks.
Cost is $80.00. Take advantage of the September 20 free in-
troductory lesson. No need to register — just show up for the
free introductory session. Questions? Contact Ken Burke at
269-325-7204 or burkenone@yahoo.com

I THREE Ways to Register

Register by mail, in person, or online.

In person: Central Admin Building located behind
LHS tennis courts off Cleveland Avenue

Online: lakeshoreschools.k12.mi.us/enrichment
By Mail: address listed below

Registration ends one week prior to start of class
unless stated otherwise. Please call to see if late reg-
istration is permitted. We reserve the right to cancel
a class due to lack of enrollment. If YOU cancel,
there is a $3 cancellation fee.

Make checks payable to: Lakeshore Public Schools

Send payment to:

Lakeshore Community Enrichment
5771 Cleveland Avenue
Stevensville, MI 49127

Registration Form

Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

Email:
Phone:
Name of Classes & Starting Dates:

Amount Enclosed:
L Il Il Il I N D B B B B B .
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Notification of Rights Under FERPA

The Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) (20 U.S.C.
§ 1232g; 34 CFR Part 99) is a Federal law that protects the privacy
of student education records. The law applies to all schools that
receive funds under an applicable program of the U.S. Department
of Education. FERPA gives parents certain rights with respect to
their children's education records. These rights transfer to the
student when he or she reaches the age of 18 or attends a school
beyond the high school level. Students to whom the rights have
transferred are "eligible students."

Parents or eligible students have the right to inspect and
review the student's education records maintained by the
school. Schools are not required to provide copies of records
unless, for reasons such as great distance, it is impossible for
parents or eligible students to review the records. Schools may
charge a fee for copies.

Parents or eligible students have the right to request that a
school correct records which they believe to be inaccurate or
misleading. If the school decides not to amend the record,
the parent or eligible student then has the right to a formal
hearing. After the hearing, if the school still decides not to
amend the record, the parent or eligible student has the right
to place a statement with the record setting forth his or her
view about the contested information.

Generally, schools must have written permission from the
parent or eligible student in order to release any information
from a student's education record. However, FERPA allows
schools to disclose those records, without consent, to the
following parties or under the following conditions (34 CER §
99.31):

School officials with legitimate educational interest;
Other schools to which a student is transferring;
Specified officials for audit or evaluation purposes;
Appropriate parties in connection with financial aid to a
student;

Organizations conducting certain studies for or on behalf
of the school;

Accrediting organizations;

To comply with a judicial order or lawfully issued subpoe-
na;

Appropriate officials in cases of health and safety emer-
gencies; and

State and local authorities, within a juvenile justice sys-
tem, pursuant to specific State law.

Schools may disclose, without consent, "directory” information
such as a student's name, address, telephone number, date and
place of birth, honors and awards, and dates of attendance.
However, schools must tell parents and eligible students about
directory information and allow parents and eligible students a
reasonable amount of time to request that the school not disclose
directory information about them.

You have the right to file a complaint with the U.S. Department of
Education by contacting:

Family Policy Compliance Office

U.S. Department of Education

400 Maryland Avenue, SW

Washington, D.C. 20202-8520
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McKinney-Vento

Homeless Assistance Act

At times, students’ families may expe-
rience a housing emergency or crisis.
Services are available for students
whose families lack fixed, regular and
adequate overnight accommodations.
A housing crisis is defined as:

-Living in emergency, transitional or
domestic violence shelter;

-Living in cars, parks, public spac-

es, bus or train stations or similar
settings;

-Living with a friend, relative or some-
one else because you have lost your
home or can not afford housing;
-Living in a motel, hotel, trailer park
or camp ground;

«Awaiting foster care placement.

For additional information please
contact:

Stacey Steffes

Director of Student Services-
Homeless Liaison

269 428-1407
ssteffes@lakeshoreps.org

Non-Discrimination Policy
The Board of Education does not dis-
criminate on the basis of race, color,
national origin, sex (including sexual
orientation and transgender identity),
disability, age, religion, height, weight,
marital or family status, military sta-
tus, ancestry, genetic information, or
any other legally protected category,
(collectively, “Protected Classes”) in
its programs and activities, including
employment opportunities.

The following person has been designated
to handle inquiries regarding the nondis-
crimination policies:

Julie Powell, Assistant

Superintendent for Instruction

and Human Resources

Lakeshore Public Schools

5771 Cleveland Avenue,

Stevensville, MI 49127

269.428.1400 ext. 2911
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’ Military Recruiters &

Institutions of Higher Education

Section 9528 of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965, as amended
by the No Child Left Behind Act of 2001, and Michigan Revised

School Code requires that we provide the names, addresses, and telephone numbers
of secondary school students upon the request of military recruiters and institutes

of higher education.

Students or parents can refuse to have this directory information released by com-
pleting this form and returning to the Student Services office at Lakeshore

High School. High school students will also receive this form in their Advisory on
the first day of school. If you have any questions, please contact

Terisa Jones, Director of Students Services at 428-1407.

Student’s Name:

Birthdate:

Grade:

Please do not release information to:
O U.S. Military Recruiters
O Institutions of Higher Education

Student or Parent Signature:
Date:

RIGHTS UNDER THE PROTECTION OF PUPIL RIGHTS AMENDMENT (PPRA)

PPRA affords parents certain rights regard-
ing our conduct of surveys, collection and
use of information for marketing purposes,
and certain physical exams. These include
the right to:

student out of -

1. Any other protected information survey,
regardless of funding;

2. Any non-emergency, invasive physical
exam or screening required as a condi-

Consent before students are required

to submit to a survey that concerns one

or more of the following protected areas

(“protected information survey”) if the

survey is not funded in whole or in part

by a program of the U.S. Department of

Education (ED) -

1. Political affiliations or beliefs or of the
student or student’s parent;

2. Mental or psychological problems of the

student or student’s family;
3. Sex behavior or attitudes;

4. Nlegal, anti-social, self-incriminating, or

demeaning behavior;

5. Critical appraisals of others with whom
respondents have close family relation-
ships;

6. Legally recognized privileged relation-
ships, such as with lawyers, doctors, or
ministers;

7. Religious practices, affiliations, or beliefs

of the student or parents; or

8. Income, other than as required by law to

determine program eligibility.

Receive notice and an opportunity to opt a

tion of attendance, administered by the
school or its agent, and not necessary to
protect the immediate health and safety
of a student, except for hearing, vision, or
scoliosis screenings, or any physical exam
or screening permitted or required under
State law; and

3. Activities involving collection, disclosure,

or use of personal information obtained
from students for marketing or to sell or
otherwise distribute the information to
others.

Inspect, upon request and before adminis-
tration or use —

1.

2.

3.

Protected information surveys of stu-
dents;

Instruments used to collect personal
information from student for any of the
above marketing, sales, or other distribu-
tion purposes; and

Instructional material used as part of the
educational curriculum.

These rights transfer to from the parents to a
student who is 18 years old or an emancipat-
ed minor under State law.
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PPRA Continued

Lakeshore Public Schools will directly
notify parents of these policies at least
annually at the start of each school year
and after any substantive changes. Lake-
shore Schools will also directly notify, such
as through U.S. Mail or email, parents of
students who are scheduled to participate
in the specific activities or surveys noted
below and will provide an opportunity
for the parent to opt his or her child out
of participation of the specific activity or
survey. Lakeshore Schools will make this
notification to parents at the beginning of
the school year if the District has identi-
fied the specific or approximate dates of
the activities or surveys at that time. For
surveys and activities scheduled after the
school year starts, parents will be provid-
ed reasonable notification of the planned
activities and surveys listed below and be
provided an opportunity to opt their child
out of such activities and surveys. Parents
will also be provide an opportunity to
review any pertinent surveys. Following is
a list of the specific activities and surveys
covered under this requirement:
Collection, disclosure, or use of per-
sonal information for marketing, sales
or other distribution.
Administration of any protected infor-
mation survey not funded in whole or
in part by ED.
Any non-emergency, invasive physical
examination or screening as described
above.

Parents who believe their rights have been
violated may file a complaint with:

Family Policy Compliance Office
U.S. Department of Education
400 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520

Privacy Policy

Notice of Right to Access

and Privacy of Records

Parents and guardians of each student un-
der 19 years of age and each student who is
19 years of age or older have certain rights
respecting the records kept on the student
by the Lakeshore Public Schools.

These rights include:

1.) The right to examine the student’s re-
cord upon completion of the proper forms
as provided by the school administrator.
2.) The right to have the administration

hear evidence that any part of the record

is inaccurate, misleading or violates a stu-
dent’s privacy or other rights, to have the
record changed if the administration agrees
with the applicant’s evidence and to insert
an explanation in the record if the adminis-
tration disagrees.

3.) The right to have records, which per-
sonally refer to a student kept confidential
except either by consent of the parent,
student, or when being used by school per-
sonnel for school business. Certain official
agencies may also request records. Within
14 days after enrolling a transfer student,
the school shall request in writing directly
from the student’s previous school a copy
of his or her school record. Any school that
compiles records for each student in the
school and that is requested to forward

a copy of a transferring student’s record

to the new school shall comply within 30
days after receipt of the request unless the
record has been tagged pursuant to section
1134 (section 1134 deals with records of
missing students).

The following information is subject to
release (upon request for information) in
the form of student directories, programs,
and news releases: student’s name, address,
photo, telephone number, date of birth,
participation in officially recognized activi-
ties and sports, weight and height of mem-
bers of athletic teams, dates of attendance,
degrees and awards received, and the most
recent previous school attended.

If a parent or student does not wish this
information to be available for publication,
notice must be given to the building princi-
pal by September 1 of each school year.

4.) The right to obtain a copy of the Board
of Education Policy on privacy of Student
Records from the office of the Superinten-
dent of Schools.

5.) The right to protest if the school district
is not complying with the Family Rights
and Privacy Act.

Such protests should be sent to:
Family Policy compliance Office
U.S. Department of Education
400 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington D.C. 20202-8520

(for a complete listing see Policy 8330 on
our website)

LAKESHORE LIGHT H B

Advisory To All Parents

Lakeshore Public Schools has adopted an
Integrated Pest Management program.
Inherent with this are the District’s efforts
to reduce pesticide use as much as possible.
While it may occasionally be necessary to
apply a pesticide, these will only be used

as a last resort. This program does not rely
on routine pesticide applications to resolve
problems. We use various techniques such
as habitat alteration, sanitation, mechani-
cal means, exclusion, etc. to prevent pests
from becoming a problem.

You will receive advanced notice of the
application of a pesticide, other than bait
or gel formulations at your child’s school.
This advance notice of the application will
be given 48 hours before the application.
The law requires us to do this notification
by using two methods. The first method re-
quired by the law is the posting at entranc-
es to your child’s school. The entrances that
will be posted are the primary entrances to
the building from the parking lot(s). The
second method we are going to use is the
posting in a common area located by the
main office of the school. Parents are also
entitled to receive this notice by first class
United States mail postmarked at least
three days before the application.

If you would like to be notified by mail
please contact the Business Office at the
(269) 428-1400. Please give the Business
Office secretary your name, mailing ad-
dress, and what school your child attends.

In an emergency (for example, bees’ nest),
pesticides may be applied without prior no-
tice, but if you desire you will be provided
notice following any such application.

You may review our IPM program or pes-
ticide application records for your child’s
school by calling or emailing

Nick White, the District’s Director of Oper-
ation and Maintenance, at phone number
(269) 428-1400 or

email: nwhite@lakeshoreps.org
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Kﬂ ADVANCED FAMILY EYECARE, P.C.
™ www,achvancedimityayes.com

2810 Niles Avenue, St. Joseph
PH: 269-429-6781

222 State Street/Downtown, St. Joseph
PH: 269-982-4237

InterCare
800 M-139, Benton Harbor
PH: 269-429-6771

Dr. Jeff Scieszka
Advanced Family Eye Care

Understanding your family's vision needs as an EYE DOCTOR and a LAKESHORE PARENT
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LakelMichigan

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Brad Logie, DDS, MD

Full Scope Oral Surgery Including:
IV Sedation, Wisdom Teeth Extractions, & Implants

(269) 556-9398
Lakeland Health Park lakemichiganoms.com

Complimentary
Investment Review

Dan Ong, AAMS®
Financial Advisor
5922 Cleveland Avenue

Stevensville, Ml 49127
269-429-2880

Edward Jones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING
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Find me on Facebook! www facebook. com/ INanabelichiealion

ADVANTAGE

(269) 757-3999 CELL

shelledragomer@yahoo.com

shelledragomerl.point2agent.com

Mention this ad for a

Shelle Dragomer

FREE Market Analysis

Realtor 4333 Red Arrow Hwy., Stevensville, MI 49127

FUNDAY

Saturday, September 10
11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

COMMUNITY

LINCOLN TOWNSHIP PARK COMMUNITY CENTER
Lﬁ Visit CommunityFunDay on Facebook for all the details!
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Website Design & Development

Wendy Bedell, Owner
wendy.bedell@netdesignsonline.com
(269) 428-5016
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NetDesignsOnline.com




